
Duluth Workforce Development Board

Membership List - January 2021

First Last Email Position Organization Address City, State Zip Phone

Erik Simonson erik.simonson@lsc.edu Executive Director Workforce Development Lake Superior College 2101 Trinity Rd Duluth, MN 55811 218-733-5915

Kim Burke kim.burke@essentiahealth.org Workforce Planning & Sourcing Specialist Essentia Health 407 E. 3rd St Duluth, MN 55805 218-786-4017

Andrea Chartier AChartier@css.edu Employer Relations, Career Services College of St. Scholastica 1200 Kenwood Ave. Duluth, MN 55811 218-625-4882

Shayla Drake sdrake@aftenro.org HR/Payroll Coordinator Aftenro 510 W. College St. Duluth, MN 55811 218-728-6601

Brian Durand brian.durand@mcgough.com Project Executive & Operations Manager McGough 26 E. Superior St. Suite 203 Duluth, MN 55802 218-206-3650

Emily Edison eedison@soarcareers.org Executive Director SOAR Career Solutions 205 West 2nd St., #101 Duluth, MN 55802 218-722-3126, Ext 2412

Claire Farmer-Lies claire.farmerlies@residentialservices.org Marketing and Communications Specialist Residential Services, Inc. 2900 Piedmont Ave. Duluth, MN 55811 218-740-7621

Patty Fleege patricia.fleege@isd709.org Adult Basic Education (ABE) Manager Adult Learning Center 215 N. 1st Ave. East Duluth, MN 55802 218-336-8790 Ext 4102

Lindsey Growette Stingle lgrowette@nbcbanking.com Human Resources Director National Bank of Commerce 1127 Tower Avenue Superior, WI 54880 715-394-8942

Andy Campeau andy@ualocal11.com Agent UA Local 11 4402 Airpark Blvd Duluth, MN 55811 218-727-2199

Marla Halvorson mhalvorson@slhduluth.com HR Director St. Luke's Hospital 915 E. 1st St Duluth, MN 55805 218-249-6026

Monica Haynes, Secretary mrhaynes@d.umn.edu Director, UMD Bureau of Business and Economic Research UMD 11 E. Superior ST, Suite 210 Duluth, MN 55802 218-726-7895 direct

Duane Hill duane.hill@state.mn.us District Engineer Minnesota Department of Transportation1123 Mesaba Ave Duluth, MN 55811 218-725-2704

Liz Huldin lhuldin@cirrusaircraft.com VP, People and Organization Cirrus Aircraft 2120 London Rd, #326 Duluth, MN 55812 218-788-3413

Anthony Bonds anthony.bonds@isd709.org Assistant Superintendent ISD709 215 N. 1st Ave. East Duluth, MN 55802 218-336-8739

Julie Johnson Atkinson jjohnson@visitduluth.com Vice President of Sales Visit Duluth 225 W Superior Street, #110 Duluth, MN  55802 218-625-8105

Pam Kramer pkramer@lisc.org Executive Director Duluth LISC 202 W Superior Street #301 Duluth, MN 55802 218-727-7761

Laura Krollman, Vice Chair lkrollman@allete.com Manager – Compensation & Benefits/Talent Acquisition Allete, Inc. 30 W. Superior St. Duluth, MN 55802 218 723-7536

Julie Sachs julie.sachs@state.mn.us Field Operations Area Manager DEED - Job Service 402 West 1st Street Duluth, MN 55802 218-302-8404

Paul Pedersen ppedersen@mac-v.org Director, Outreach MAC-V 5902 Ramsey Street Duluth, MN 55807 218-722-8763

Renee Van Nett RVannett@hlunitedway.org Community Services Director AFL-CIO/United Way 424 W Superior Street Duluth, MN 55802 218-726-4775

Ian Vincent, Chair ian@APEXgetsbusiness.com Business Developer APEX 306 West Superior Street, #902 Duluth, MN  55802 218-740-3667

Sonia Vinnes sonia.vinnes@state.mn.us Rehab Manager DEED - Vocational Rehab 402 West 1st. Street Duluth, MN 55802 218-302-8421

Amanda Yates yatesa@stlouiscountymn.gov Financial Services Manager St Louis County 320 West 2nd Street Duluth, MN 55802 218-726-2132

Elena Foshay efoshay@duluthmn.gov Director, Workforce Development Duluth Workforce Development 402 W. 1st St. Duluth, MN 55802 218-730-5241

Carol Turner cturner@duluthmn.gov Operations Administrator Duluth Workforce Development 402 W. 1st St. Duluth, MN 55802 218-730-5244

Shawn Herhusky shawn.herhusky@state.mn.us Workforce Strategy Consultant DEED 402 W. 1st St. Duluth, MN 55802 218-302-8408

Carson Gorecki carson.gorecki@state.mn.us Labor Market Analyst DEED 402 W. 1st St. Duluth, MN 55802 218-302-8413


